LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Date:

FobmerytSr@OT- 7/7.//7

Lansdowne Merrick Restroom

GOVERNMENT CgNTR1ACfTZCHANGE ORDER Project: & Concessions Building
age 10
9 Location: Lansdowne Merrick Park
TO: Omni Commercial, LLC Contract No. 143-2016
PO Box 34065 Original Contract Amt. $228,000.00
Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40588 Previous Change Orders $30,191.00
Percent Change - Previous o
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $268,191.00
Change Order No. 3
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . . .
No. in completion date. etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1|Grease trap material & Labor $1,690.00
2|Trench box $827.00
3|Installation of additional clean out $400.00
4|Add 45 additional days for excused delays
5
Total decrease
Total increase $2,917.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $2.917.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $261,108.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 1.28%
Percent Change - Alli-Change Orders 14.52%

The time provided fi Mmpletlon |}1 the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended
Accepted by
Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

(Proj. Mngr.) Date

7/Z0/1%

(Contractor) Date_ 7./20/] %

(Director) Date

F(21[(3-

(Commissioner) Date 3’;2422

(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Lansdowne Merrick Restroom & Concessions Building |

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 143-2016
CHANGE ORDER: 003

Necessity for change: Per C.O. Request 3 is to add a grease trap and accompanying
plumbing per Health Dept. requirements. Add additional cleanout per Div. of Water
Quality requirement. Additional charge for trench box rental due to delays caused by
State & City Inspectors.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: No

Effect on contract completion date: Additional 45 days added for excused delays.

Mayor Date




